# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/03/2003				

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SolmeteX, Inc.		07/03/2003	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SolmeteX, Inc.					
Street Address:	50 Bearfoot Rd., Ste. 2					
City:	Northborough					
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	01532					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE					

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Registration Number:	12623925	HG5 MERCURY REMOVAL STRATEGIES FOR TODAY'S DENTAL PRACTICE.					

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8169838080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8169838000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Kris Kappel

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kris Kappel
Signature:	/Kris Kappel/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004867 FRAME: 0030

2623925

900234332

Date:	09/25/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif source=Merger#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004867 FRAME: 0031

FEDERALIDENTIFICATION	FEDER
NO. 04-3221967	NO. (
<u> </u>	

FEDERALIDENTIFICATION NO. 043218427

(P)

<u> 46</u>

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

# William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

081

# ARTICLES OF

\*MERGER

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79)

*merger of	SolmeteX, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation
	(6) and SolmeteX, Inc., a Delaware corporation
	the constituent corporations, int
	SolmeteX, Inc.
*one of the constituent corpo	orations organized under the laws of: Delaware
The undersigned officers of each of the constituent	corporations certify under the penalties of perjury as follows:
General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79, and will	been duly adopted in compliance with the requirements of be kept as provided by Subsection (c) thereof. The *resulting / agreement to any of its stockholders, or to any person who wan written request and without charge.
	ger determined pursuant to the agreement of *consolidation / the Secretary of the Commonwealth. If a <i>later</i> effective date is than <i>thirty days</i> after the date of filing:
<ol> <li>(For a merger)</li> <li>**The following amendments to the Articles of O pursuant to the agreement of merger:</li> <li>None.</li> </ol>	rganization of the surviving corporation have been effected
(For a consolidation)  (a) The purpose of the resulting corporation is to	engage in the following business activities:

<u>4</u>

С

М

R.A.

\*Delese the inapplicable words.

Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on separate
8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch. Additions to more than one article may be made on a single
sheet as long as each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated.

156b79m 4/4/00

#### (For a consolidation)

(b) State the total number of shares and the par value, if any, of each class of stock which the resulting corporation is authorized to issue:

DFSHARES	TYPE Common:	NUMBEROFSHARES	PARVALUE
	Common:		
			W
	Preferred:		
		Preferred:	Preferred:

**(c) If more tha	n one class of st	ock is authorized,	state a di	istinguishing	designatio	on for each	class and	d provide a	description
of the preference	s, voting powers,	qualifications, an	d special	or relative	rights or	privileges of	cach cla	ass and of	each series
then established.						•			

**(d)	The	restrictions,	if	any,	on	the	transfer	of	stock	contained	in	the	agreement	of	consolidation	are
-------	-----	---------------	----	------	----	-----	----------	----	-------	-----------	----	-----	-----------	----	---------------	-----

Item 4 below may be deleted if the resulting /surviving corporation is organized under the laws of a state other than Massachusetts.

- 4. The information contained in Item 4 is not a permanent part of the Articles of Organization of the \*resulting / \*surviving corporation.
- (a) The street address of the \*resulting / \*surviving corporation in Massachusetts is: (post office boxes are not acceptable)

<sup>\*\*(</sup>c) Other lawful provisions, if any, for the conduct and regulation of the business and affairs of the corporation, for its voluntary dissolution, or for limiting, defining, or regulating the powers of the corporation, or of its directors or stockholders, or of any class of stockholders:

<sup>\*\*</sup>If there are no provisions state "None".

(b) The nar	ne, residential address and po	st office address of each dir	ector and officer of th	ne *resulting / *surviving corporation is:
D 11	NAME	RESIDENTIAL ADDRE	ss	POST OFFICE ADDRESS
President:				
Treasurer:				
Clerk:				
Directors:				
(c) The fisc	cal year end (i.e. tax year) of	the *resulting / *surviving	corporation shall end	on the last day of the month of:
(d) The na	me and business address of t	he resident agent, if any, o	f the *resulting / *sui	rviving corporation is:
Item 5 be	low may be deleted if th	e resulting/surviving cor	poration is organize	ed under the laws of Massachusetts.
under Gene obligation c in the Con accept servi	of any constituent Massachus eral Laws, Chapter 181, and reated by General Laws, Cha monwealth of Massachusetts,	etts corporation, any prior any obligations hereafter in oter 156B, Section 85, so lo and it hereby irrevocably a	obligation of any con curred by the ong as any liability rer ppoints the Secretary (	onwealth of Massachusetts for any prior stituent foreign corporation qualified  *surviving corporation, including the mains outstanding against the corporation of the Commonwealth as its agent to luding taxes, in the same manner as
FOR MASS	ACHUSETTS CORPORATION	ONS		
The unders	igned *President	and *Clerk	of Solmete	es of perjury that the agreement of
*consolidati	on / *merger has been duly ws, Chapter 156B, Section 78	executed on behalf of such	corporation and duly	approved in the manner required by
	N1/1/			, *President
	W. Am HBunke	./		, *Clerk
FOR COR	PORATIONS ORGANIZED	IN A STATE OTHER THAI	N MASSACHUSETTS	
The under	signed, † Nick Mozzicato,	President	and †† Milt Bunk	er, Secretary ,
of Solmet	ex, Inc.		, , a	corporation organized under the laws of
Delawar	e	, further state under	the penalties of perjur	y that the agreement of
*merger ha	s been duly adopted by such	corporation in the manner	required by the laws	; of Delaware
tSpecify the to those of to corporation of the thickness	inapplicable words. officer having powers and duties he president or vice president of a roganized under General Laws, C officer having powers and dutie or assistant clerk of such a Massa	Massachusetts hapter 156B. s corresponding	No. f	Benker/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004867 FRAME: 0034 845241

### THECOMMONWEALTHOFMASSACHUSETTS

### **ARTICLES OF**

Effective date \_\_

### \*MERGER

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79)

I hereby approve the within Articles of *Consolidation / *Merger and, the filing fee in the amount of \$ 250.00 , having been paid,
said arricles are deemed to have been filed with me this 3rd day of 7u/y, 20 03.

RECEIVED

JUL 0 3 2003

SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH CORPORATIONS DIVISION

Della Tranin Dalun

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

# TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

Margaret Butler	
c/o Ropes & Gray, One International Place	
Boston, MA 02110	
Telephone: (617) 854-2116	

TRADEMARK - REEL: 004867 FRAME: 0035